Sunlord Business categories：Level 0（general confidential） Specifications for Thin Film RF Inductor Page 1 of 12
[ New Released, Revised] SPEC No.: UHQ02250003
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Thin Film RF Inductor
Sunlord Part Number UHQ0402SL-P01 Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

Current
Thickness
0.5 0.8 1.8 2.0 2.4
Units nH - MHz - MHz Ω mA mm [inch]
Symbol L Q Freq Q S.R.F DCR Ir T
UHQ0402SL0N3□P01 0.3 500 - - - - - 19000 0.01 1000
0.23±0.02
[.009±.0008]
UHQ0402SL0N4□P01 0.4 500 - - - - - 19000 0.02 990
UHQ0402SL0N5□P01 0.5 500 19000 0.11 630
UHQ0402SL0N6□P01 0.6 14 500 28 31 44 51 60 19000 0.05 630
UHQ0402SL0N7□P01 0.7 14 500 28 31 44 47 56 19000 0.05 630
UHQ0402SL0N8□P01 0.8 14 500 28 31 44 47 56 19000 0.04 630
UHQ0402SL0N9□P01 0.9 14 500 28 31 44 47 56 18000 0.05 630
UHQ0402SL1N0□P01 1.0 14 500 25 28 42 45 52 18000 0.06 630
UHQ0402SL1N1□P01 1.1 14 500 25 28 42 45 52 18000 0.09 630
UHQ0402SL1N2□P01 1.2 14 500 25 28 42 45 52 16000 0.08 630
UHQ0402SL1N3□P01 1.3 14 500 22 26 41 44 48 16000 0.08 630
UHQ0402SL1N4□P01 1.4 14 500 22 26 41 44 48 16000 0.08 630
UHQ0402SL1N5□P01 1.5 14 500 22 25 39 42 47 15000 0.10 580
UHQ0402SL1N6□P01 1.6 14 500 22 26 40 43 48 15000 0.09 580
UHQ0402SL1N7□P01 1.7 14 500 22 26 40 43 48 15000 0.12 580
UHQ0402SL1N8□P01 1.8 14 500 22 25 39 42 47 14000 0.14 580
UHQ0402SL1N9□P01 1.9 14 500 22 25 39 42 47 14000 0.13 580
UHQ0402SL2N0□P01 2.0 14 500 22 25 39 42 47 14000 0.18 550
UHQ0402SL2N1□P01 2.1 14 500 22 25 39 42 47 14000 0.17 550
UHQ0402SL2N2□P01 2.2 14 500 22 25 39 42 47 14000 0.20 390
UHQ0402SL2N3□P01 2.3 14 500 22 25 39 42 47 14000 0.14 390
UHQ0402SL2N4□P01 2.4 14 500 21 25 38 41 47 13000 0.14 390
UHQ0402SL2N5□P01 2.5 14 500 21 25 38 41 47 11000 0.15 390
UHQ0402SL2N6□P01 2.6 14 500 21 25 38 41 47 11000 0.14 390
UHQ0402SL2N7□P01 2.7 14 500 21 25 38 41 47 11000 0.19 390
UHQ0402SL2N8□P01 2.8 14 500 21 25 38 41 47 11000 0.18 390
Tc ℃
350℃
3sec. Max.
Soldering Iron

150℃
200℃
217℃
Max Ramp Up Rate=3℃/sec.
Max Ramp Down Rate=6℃/sec.
Time 25℃ to Peak =8 min max
25℃
Peak 260℃ max
[Note: The reflow profile in the above table is only for
qualification and is not meant to specify board assembly
profiles. Actual board assembly profiles must be based on
the customer's specific board design, solder paste and
process, and should not exceed the parameters as the
Reflow profile shows.]
Sunlord Business categories：Level 0（general confidential） Specifications for Thin Film RF Inductor Page 10 of 12
UHQ0402SL2N9□P01 2.9 14 500 21 25 38 41 47 11000 0.18 390
UHQ0402SL3N0□P01 3.0 14 500 21 25 38 41 47 10000 0.23 380
UHQ0402SL3N1□P01 3.1 14 500 21 25 38 41 46 9500 0.24 380
UHQ0402SL3N2□P01 3.2 14 500 20 25 38 41 46 9500 0.24 380
UHQ0402SL3N3□P01 3.3 14 500 20 24 36 40 44 8800 0.24 380
UHQ0402SL3N4□P01 3.4 14 500 20 24 36 40 44 8800 0.22 380
UHQ0402SL3N5□P01 3.5 14 500 20 24 36 40 44 8800 0.21 380
UHQ0402SL3N6□P01 3.6 14 500 20 24 36 40 44 7500 0.21 380
UHQ0402SL3N7□P01 3.7 14 500 20 24 35 38 42 7500 0.24 380
UHQ0402SL3N8□P01 3.8 14 500 20 24 35 38 42 7500 0.213 380
UHQ0402SL3N9□P01 3.9 14 500 20 24 35 38 42 7500 0.225 380
UHQ0402SL4N0□P01 4.0 14 500 20 24 35 38 42 6500 0.29 370
UHQ0402SL4N1□P01 4.1 14 500 20 24 35 38 42 6500 0.34 370
UHQ0402SL4N2□P01 4.2 14 500 20 24 35 38 42 6500 0.33 370
UHQ0402SL4N3□P01 4.3 14 500 20 24 35 38 42 6000 0.25 370
UHQ0402SL4N7□P01 4.7 14 500 19 23 34 37 39 6000 0.35 360
UHQ0402SL5N1□P01 5.1 14 500 19 23 34 37 39 6000 0.51 270
UHQ0402SL5N6□P01 5.6 14 500 19 23 34 37 39 5500 0.42 270
UHQ0402SL6N2□P01 6.2 14 500 18 24 33 35 37 5500 0.42 270
UHQ0402SL6N8□P01 6.8 14 500 18 24 33 35 37 5500 0.52 270
UHQ0402SL7N5□P01 7.5 14 500 18 24 33 35 37 5500 0.60 270
UHQ0402SL8N2□P01 8.2 14 500 18 24 32 34 35 4500 0.65 270
UHQ0402SL9N1□P01 9.1 14 500 18 24 32 34 35 4500 0.79 210
UHQ0402SL10N□P01 10 14 500 18 24 32 34 35 4500 0.85 200
UHQ0402SL11N□P01 11 14 500 18 24 32 34 35 4500 0.75 200
UHQ0402SL12N□P01 12 14 500 18 24 31 33 32 4300 0.81 200
UHQ0402SL13N□P01 13 13 500 17 23 30 32 31 4300 1.03 170
UHQ0402SL14N□P01 14 13 500 17 22 30 31 31 4000 1.15 140
UHQ0402SL15N□P01 15 13 500 17 22 29 31 30 3500 1.12 140
UHQ0402SL16N□P01 16 13 500 17 22 29 31 30 3500 1.38 140
UHQ0402SL18N□P01 18 13 500 17 21 27 30 29 3500 1.72 120
UHQ0402SL19N□P01 19 13 500 17 21 27 30 29 3000 1.74 120
UHQ0402SL20N□P01 20 12 500 17 20 26 27 25 3000 1.72 120
UHQ0402SL22N□P01 22 12 500 17 20 26 27 25 3000 1.76 120
Note: □: Please specify the inductance tolerance. For L≤4.2nH, choose B=±0.1nH, C=±0.2nH or S=±0.3nH; For 4.2nH＜L＜5.6nH, choose,
H=±3%, J=±5%. or S=±0.3nH；For L≥5.6nH, choose, H=±3%, J=±5%
Sunlord Business categories：Level 0（general confidential） Specifications for Thin Film RF Inductor Page 11 of 12
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS